

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details

File #: 140098 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Approved
File created: 4/17/2014 In control: City Council
On agenda: 4/21/2014 Final action: 4/21/2014

Title: Contract - Bid No. 45- Mobile Air Truck Unit

Approval contract for Bid No. 38 for the purchase of chassis body and related equipment for a new Mobile Air Truck Unit for the High Point Fire Department. Purchasing and the Fire Department recommends that contract be awarded to Atlantic Emergency Solutions in the amount of \$193,101.00

which is the lowest responsible, responsive bidder meeting specifications.

Sponsors: Committee of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid No. 45 - Mobile Air Unit - Fire Department

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2014	1	City Council	approved	Pass